900 MHz
Spread-
Spectrum RF
Module
Preliminary
Features
• Designed for use with Atmel’s AT48802 Spread-Spectrum Signal Processor
• FCC Part 15, Unlicensed Operation

Antenna Port Options Center, Left, Right
Weight
Ordering Code Antenna Frequency Plan Second LO
AT48810-RB Right B 84.3888 MHz
AT48810-RH Right H 81.9312 MHz
AT48810-CB Center B 84.3888 MHz
AT48810-CH Center H 81.9312 MHz
AT48810-LB Left B 84.3888 MHz
AT48810-LH Left H 81.9312 MHz
Ordering Information
Voltage +4.5 VDC min., +5.5 VDC max.
Current Transmit only 185 mA nominal
TDD 50/50 130 mA nominal